FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 07-27-	1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office
OMB Nd. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = ▼	Man
C PROFES AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE	1133.4314.4715.4715.4715.4715.4715.4715.4715.47
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 101102	2855 Iached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ward Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Gunite Acquisition Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Parmership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 302 Peoples Avenue City: Rockford State: II. ZIP: 61104
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes, No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	(Designations must be a separate occument from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q. Yes & No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total tee C.FF : ()
internal Address: Willstoll & Stillwill 33rd Floor	C _K Enaccea
1	2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6060	8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach qualicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TV: YV W 1	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 02 FC:482 100.00 DP	
Laura Konrath	Signature Date Date
المراقب المراق	th required coversheet information to:

Continotion

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Reg. No. / Reg. Date (App. No. / App. Date)	Gonds	Owner	Status
ERIE WHEELS	United States	(75-334,684) (August 1, 1997)	Land vehicle parts, namely wheels, hubs and drums	EMI Company 603 West 12th Street Erie, PA 16501	Pending; Final Refusal Mailed
E	United States	1,502,799 September 6, 1988	Iron Castings	EMI Company 603 West 12th Street Erie, PA 16501	Registered

1-NY/974507.1

Status	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed
Оwner	Erie Malleable Iron Company c/o EMI Company 603 West 12th Street Erie, PA 16501	EMI Company 603 West 12th Street Erie, PA 16501	EMI Company 603 West 12th Street Erie, PA 16501
Gnods	Vehicle wheels	Wheel and brake drum products	Malleable iron castings
Reg. No. / Reg. Date (App. No. / App. Date)	1,018,797 August 26, 1975	954,333 March 6, 1973	851,749 July 2, 1968
Country	United States	United States	United States
Mark	ERMAX	ERI Wheels	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by GUNITE ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 302 Peoples Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61104 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), to WARD MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a business office at 115 Gulick Street, Blossburg, Pennsylvania 16912 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all rights and privileges provided under the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto regarding the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

[signature page follows]

498229.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0409 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment as of the

17th day of May, 1999.

WARD MANUFACTURING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

Name: Stephen A. Rhodes

Chairman of the Board

and Chief Executive Officer

State of New York County of New York

The foregoing instrument was executed before me on May 17, 1999 by Stephen A. Rhodes, as Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Ward Manufacturing, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

> NOBUHISA ISHIZUKA Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4942058

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires September 12, 182000

498229.2

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0410